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Exhibit "A"

Renner Frankford Library-Auditorium

Prosper Town Hall-Community Room

Old Edge Middle School - Cafeteria

Lavon City Hall

Murphy Community Center-Homer and Marie Adams Room

Michael J. Felix Community Center-Room A & B
Melissa City Hall-Municipal Court Room

McKinney North High School-Auditorium Lobby

McKinney High School-PAC Lobby

McKinney Fire Station #7-Community Room

McKinney Fire Station #10-Community Room

Plano ISD Administration Center

Parr Library-Large Program Room

Parker City Hall-Council Chambers

New Hope Town Hall-Council Chambers

Collin College Higher Education Center-Lobby

Collin College McKinney Campus-Atrium C Wing

Collin College Frisco Campus-J113

Evans Middle School-Library (A114)

Dowell Middle School-Library (D100)

Davis Library-Program Room

Collin County Elections Office

Collin College Wylie Campus-Conference Center 103

Collin College Plano Campus-D Square in the Atrium

Harrington Library-Thelma Rice Sproles Program Room

Haggard Library-Large Program Room

Gay Library-Meeting Room

Frisco Fire Station #8-Training Room

Faubion Middle School-Practice Gym (C104)

Farmersville City Hall-Council Chambers

McKinney Fire Station #5-Community Room

McKinney Boyd High School-Library (A100)

Maus Middle School

Lucas Community Center

McKinney 75072

Hunt Middle School

City

McKinney 75071

McKinney 75069

Frisco 75035

McKinney 75071

Plano 75024

McKinney 75072

McKinney 75072

Plano 75025

McKinney 75069

Wylie 75098

Plano 75074

Plano 75074

Plano 75075

McKinney 75070

Frisco 75034

McKinney 75069

Plano 75075

McKinney 75071

McKinney 75069

Allen 75002

Plano 75093

Parker 75002

New Hope 75071

McKinney 75070

Anna 75409

Allen 75013

Farmersville 75442

McKinney 75071

McKinney 75071

Frisco 75035

Lucas 75002

Frisco 75034

Lavon 75166

McKinney 75071

Celina 75009

6400 Frankford Road

250 W. First Street

2700 W. 15th Street

6200 Windhaven Parkway

5700 E. Parker Road

Murphy 75094

Sachse 75048
Melissa 75454

615 N. FM 1138 Nevada 75173

121 Rockcrest Road

Dallas 75252

Prosper 75078

Polling Place

7760 Coronado Dr

201 E. 7th Street

301 Century Parkway

1451 North Watters Road

Address

2800 E. Spring Creek Parkway

2200 W. University Drive

3452 Spur 399

9700 Wade Blvd

1351 N Hardin Blvd

6701 Coit Road

Bennett Elementary School-B105

Anna ISD-Board Room

Allen Municipal Courts Facility-Community Room 

Allen ISD Service Center-Main Foyer

Cockrill Middle School-Library (A120)

Carpenter Park Recreation Center-South Hallway

Celina ISD Administration Building 205 S. Colorado Street

205 S. Main Street

6998 W. Eldorado Parkway

301 S. Ridge Road

7501A Independent Parkway

2010 Redbud Blvd. Ste 102

391 Country Club Road

4900 Legendary Drive

1501 18th Street

2501 Coit Road

6861 W. Eldorado Parkway

14700 Rolater Road

2000 Rollins Street

861 Independence Parkway

6600 Virginia Parkway

600 Lake Forest Dr

12175 Coit Road

665 Country Club Road 

120 School Road

205 N. Murphy Road

3815-E Sachse Road
3411 Barker Avenue

2550 Wilmeth Road

1400 E. Wilson Creek Pkwy

1150 Olympic Crossing
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CityPolling Place Address

Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday

April 18    Early 

Voting 8am - 

5pm

April 19    Early 

Voting 8am - 

5pm

April 20    Early 

Voting 8am - 

5pm

April 21    Early 

Voting 8am - 

5pm

April 22  

Early Voting    

8am - 5pm

April 23    Early 

Voting 8am - 

5pm

April 24      Early 

Voting 8am - 

5pm

April 25    Early 

Voting 8am - 

5pm

April 26    Early 

Voting 7am - 

7pm

April 27    Early 

Voting 7am - 

7pm

April 28    Early 

Voting 8am - 

5pm

April 29      Early 

Voting 8am - 

5pm

April 30    Early 

Voting 8am - 

5pm

May 1  

Election Day 

7am - 7pm

Slaughter Elementary School-L109

Scott Johnson Middle School-Library (A112)

Roy and Helen Hall Memorial Library-Dulaney Room

Richardson Civic Center / City Hall-Parks Room

McKinney 75071

McKinney 75069

Richardson 75080

2706 Wolford Street

3400 Community Blvd.

101 E. Hunt Street

McKinney 75070

411 W. Arapaho Road
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Polling Place Address City
Aldridge Elementary School-Gym 720 Pleasant Valley Lane Richardson 75080
Allen ISD Service Center-Main Foyer 1451 North Watters Road Allen 75002
Allen Municipal Courts Facility-Community Room       301 Century Parkway Allen 75013
Anna ISD-Board Room 201 E. 7th Street Anna 75409
Armstrong Middle School-Small Gym 3805 Timberline Drive Plano 75074
Bennett Elementary School-B105 7760 Coronado Dr McKinney 75070
Bethany Elementary School-Gym 2418 Micarta Drive Plano 75025
Bowman Middle School-Cafeteria Foyer in Corridor H 2501 Jupiter Road Plano 75074
Carpenter Middle School-Small Gym 3905 Rainier Drive Plano 75023
Celina ISD Administration Building 205 S. Colorado Street Celina 75009
Cockrill Middle School-Library (A120) 1351 N Hardin Blvd McKinney 75071
Collin College Frisco Campus-J 113 9700 Wade Blvd Frisco 75035
Collin College Higher Education Center-Lobby 3452 Spur 399 McKinney 75069
Collin College McKinney Campus-Atrium C Wing 2200 W. University Drive McKinney 75071
Collin College Plano Campus-D-Square in the Atrium 2800 E. Spring Creek Parkway Plano 75074
Collin College Wylie Campus-Conference Center 103 391 Country Club Road Wylie 75098
Collin County Elections Office 2010 Redbud Blvd. Ste 102 McKinney 75069
Dowell Middle School-Library (D100) 301 S. Ridge Road McKinney 75072
Evans Middle School-Library (A114) 6998 W. Eldorado Parkway McKinney 75072
Fairview Town Hall-Council Chambers 372 Town Place Fairview 75069
Farmersville City Hall-Council Chambers 205 S. Main Street Farmersville 75442
Faubion Middle School-Practice Gym (C104) 2000 Rollins Street McKinney 75069
Frisco Fire Station #8-Training Room 14700 Rolater Road Frisco 75034
Gay Library-Meeting Room 6861 W. Eldorado Parkway McKinney 75070
Haggard Middle School-Vestibule East Entrance 2832 Parkhaven Drive Plano 75075
Hendrick Middle School-Front Foyer 7400 Red River Drive Plano 75025
Hunt Middle School 4900 Legendary Drive Frisco 75034
Lavon City Hall-Gymnasium 120 School Road Lavon 75166
Lucas Community Center 665 Country Club Road Lucas 75002
Maus Middle School 12175 Coit Road Frisco 75035
McKinney Boyd High School-Library (A100) 600 Lake Forest Dr McKinney 75071
McKinney Fire Station #5-Community Room 6600 Virginia Parkway McKinney 75071
McKinney Fire Station #7-Community Room 861 Independence Parkway McKinney 75072
McKinney Fire Station #10-Community Room 1150 Olympic Crossing McKinney 75071
McKinney High School-PAC Lobby 1400 E. Wilson Creek Pkwy McKinney 75069
McKinney North High School-Auditorium Lobby 2550 Wilmeth Road McKinney 75071
Melissa City Hall-Municipal Court Room 3411 Barker Avenue Melissa 75454
Michael J. Felix Community Center-Room A & B 3815-E Sachse Road Sachse 75048
Miller Elementary School-Gym 5651 Coventry Drive Richardson 75082
Murphy Community Center-Homer and Marie Adams Room 205 N. Murphy Road Murphy 75094
New Hope Town Hall-Council Chambers 121 Rockcrest Road New Hope 75071
Old Edge Middle School - Cafeteria 615 N. FM 1138 Nevada 75173
Parker City Hall-Council Chambers 5700 E. Parker Road Parker 75002
Parr Library-Large Program Room 6200 Windhaven Parkway Plano 75093
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Prosper Town Hall-Community Room 250 W. First Street Prosper 75078
Renner Frankford Library-Auditorium 6400 Frankford Road Dallas 75252
Richardson Civic Center / City Hall-Parks Room 411 W. Arapaho Road Richardson 75080
Robinson Middle School-Gym 6701 Preston Meadow Drive Plano 75024
Rose Haggar Elementary School-Gym 17820 Campbell Road Dallas 75252
Roy and Helen Hall Memorial Library-Dulaney Room 101 E. Hunt Street McKinney 75069
Schimelpfenig Middle School-Front Foyer 2400 Maumelle Drive Plano 75023
Scott Johnson Middle School-Library (A112) 3400 Community Blvd. McKinney 75071
Shepton High School-Small Gym 5505 Plano Parkway Plano 75093
Slaughter Elementary School-L109 2706 Wolford Street McKinney 75070
Tom Muehlenbeck Recreation Center-Meeting Room A 5801 W. Parker Road Plano 75093
Wilson Middle School-F 113 1001 Custer Road Plano 75075

Important Note: Eligible  Collin County registered voters (with an effective date of registration on or before 
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